
Matthew M. Weissman Law Department 
General Regulatory Counsel - Rates PSEG Services Corporation 
 80 Park Plaza – T5, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194 
 tel : 973-430-7052 fax: 973-430-5983 
 email:  matthew.weissman@pseg.com 

  

 April 18, 2019 
 

In The Matter of the Petition of  
Public Service Electric and Gas Company 

for Approval of The Second Energy Strong Program 
(Energy Strong II) 

         
BPU Docket Nos. EO18060629 and GO18060630 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC & OVERNIGHT MAIL  
 
Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Flr. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 
 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 

Pursuant to President Fiordaliso’s Order Adopting Procedural Schedule issued in the 
above-referenced matter, enclosed please find an original and ten (10) hard copies of the pre-
filed Rebuttal Testimonies of Edward Gray, Wade Miller, Stephen Swetz, Ann Bulkley and the 
Cost-Benefit Analysis Panel being filed on behalf of Public Service Electric and Gas Company. 
 

Thank you for your review and consideration of this matter.  
 
  
 Very truly yours,  
 

  
 
 
C President Joseph L. Fiordaliso 
 Service List (via e-mail only) 
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AARP 
Janine G. Bauer  
Szaferman, Lakind, Blumstein, & Blader, P.C. 
101 Grovers Mill Road, Suite 200 
Lawrenceville NJ 08648 
(609) 275-0400 x249 
jbauer@szaferman.com 
 

 AARP 
Evelyn  Liebman  
AARP 
Forestal Village 
101 Rockingham Row 
Princeton NJ 08540 
(609) 452-3906 
eliebman@aarp.org 
 

 BPU 
Aida  Camacho-Welch  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
Joe  Costa  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 984-4558 
joe.costa@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Paul  Flanagan  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-2836 
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Noreen M. Giblin Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350  
noreen.giblin@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
Son Lin  Lai  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-2098 
son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Christine  Lin  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-2956 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Megan  Lupo  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
John  Masiello  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08635-0350 
john.masiello@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Jacqueline  O'Grady  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-2947 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Stacy  Peterson  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-4517 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 

BPU 
Bethany  Rocque-Romaine Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-1496 
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Michael  Stonack  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 777-0192 
michael.stonack@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 BPU 
Scott  Sumliner  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 
(609) 292-4519 
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Creamer-Sanzari Joint Venture 
Michael D. DeLoreto  
Gibbons P.C. 
One Gateway Center 
Newark NJ 07102 
MDeLoreto@gibbonslaw.com 
 

 Creamer-Sanzari Joint Venture 
Kevin G. Walsh  
Gibbons P.C. 
One Gateway Center 
Newark NJ 07102 
kwalsh@gibbonslaw.com 
 

 DAG 
Geoffrey  Gersten  
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3510 
geoffrey.gersten@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
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DAG 
Jenique  Jones  
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
jenique.jones@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Patricia A. Krogman DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3441 
patricia.krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Alex  Moreau DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3762 
Alex.Moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

DAG 
Caroline  Vachier DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr. 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
(973) 648-3709 
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

 DAG 
Peter  VanBrunt  
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
124 Halsey Street 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark NJ 07101 
Peter.VanBrunt@law.njoag.gov  
 

 DAG 
Emma  Xiao DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
 124 Halsey Street, 2nd Floor  
Newark  NJ  07101 
 emma.xiao@law.njoag.gov 
 

Engineers Labor-Employment Cooperative  
Elizabeth K. Schlax Esq. 
Susanin Widman & Brennan, PC  
656 East Swedesford Road 
Suite 330 
Wayne PA 19087 
(610) 710-4510  
ESchlax@swbcounsellors.com 
 

 ENJ & NJCF 
Barbara  Blumenthal  
50 Park Place 
Suite 1025 
Newark NJ 07102 
barb@blumenthaloffice.com 
 

 ENJ & NJCF 
Tom  Gilbert  
New Jersey Conservation Foundation 
50 Park Place 
Suite 1025 
Newark NJ 07102 
tom@njconservation.org 
 

ENJ & NJCF 
Aaron  Kleinbaum  
Eastern Environmental Law Center 
50 Park Place 
Suite 1025 
Newark NJ 07102 
akleinbaum@easternenvironmental.org 
 

 ENJ & NJCF 
Doug  O'Malley  
Environment NJ 
50 Park Place 
Suite 1025 
Newark NJ 07102 
domalley@environmentnewjersey.org 
 

 Ferreira 
Michael  Rato  
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP 
1300 Mount Kemble Avenue 
P.O. Box 2075 
Morristown NJ 07962 
mrato@mdmc-law.com 
 

Henkels & McCoy 
Dylan B. Spadaccino Esq. 
Henkels & McCoy, INC. 
450 Davis Drive 
Plymouth Meeting PA 19462 
dspadaccino@henkels.com 
 

 IBEW Local Union 94 
Kenneth   Thoman  
219 Franklin Street 
Hightstown NJ 08520 
bud@ibew94.org 
 

 IBEW Local Union 94 
Howard  O. Thompson  
Russo, Tumulty, Nester, Thompson & Kelly 
1099 Mt. Kemble Avenue 
Suite B 
Morristown NJ 07960 
hthompson@russotumulty.com 
 

JCP&L 
Lauren M. Lepkoski Esq. 
First Energy Corporation 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading PA 19612-6001 
(610) 921-6213 
LLepkoski@firstenergycorp.com 
 

 Joseph Jingoli & Son, Inc. 
Brian R. Timpton Esq. 
Florio Perrucci Steinhardt & Cappelli, LLC 
235 Broubalow Way 
Phillipsburg NJ 08865 
btipton@floriolaw.com 
 

 Joseph Jingoli & Son, Inc. 
Scott  Weiner  
218 Rt. 17 North 
Suite 410 
Rochelle Park NJ 07662 
sweiner@floriolaw.com 
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NJLECET 
Albert G. Kroll Esq. 
Kroll, Heineman, Carton, LLC 
99 Wood Avenue South, Suite 301 
Iselin NJ 08830 
akroll@krollfirm.com 
 

NJLEUC 
Paul F. Forshay Esq. 
Eversheds-Sutherland, LLP 
700 Sixth Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington DC 20001-3980 
(202) 383-0100 
paul.forshay@eversheds-sutherland.com 
 

NJLEUC 
Steven S. Goldenberg Esq. 
Giordano Halleran & Ciesla, P.A. 
125 Half Mile Road, Suite 300 
Red Bank NJ 07701 
732-741-3900 
sgoldenberg@ghclaw.com  
 

PSE&G 
Joseph F. Accardo, Jr.  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5G 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973) 430-5811 
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Michele  Falcao  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973) 430-6119 
michele.falcao@pseg.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Danielle  Lopez Esq. 
Public Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
973-430-6479 
danielle.lopez@pseg.com 
 

PSE&G 
Bernard  Smalls  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza-T5 
Newark NJ 07102-4194 
(973) 430-5930 
bernard.smalls@pseg.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Matthew M. Weissman Esq. 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973) 430-7052 
matthew.weissman@pseg.com 
 

 PSE&G 
Caitlyn  White  
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T-5 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark NJ 07102 
(973)-430-5659 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 
 

Rate Counsel 
Stefanie A. Brand  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Maura  Caroselli Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street 
4th Floor 
Trenton NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Lisa  Gurkas  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
lgurkas@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

Rate Counsel 
Kurt  Lewandowski Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Brian O. Lipman  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Ami  Morita  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

Rate Counsel 
Henry M. Ogden Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
hogden@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Diane  Schulze Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
dschulze@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 Rate Counsel 
Felicia  Thomas-Friel  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Flr. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov 
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Rate Counsel Consultant 
Max  Chang  
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
485 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 2 
Cambridge MA 02139 
(617) 661-3248 
mchang@synapse-energy.com 
 

Rate Counsel Consultant 
Andrea  Crane  
The Columbia Group, Inc. 
2805 East Oakland Park Blvd., #401 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 33306 
203-917-9709 
ctcolumbia@aol.com 
 

Rate Counsel Consultant 
David  Dismukes  
Acadian Consulting Group 
5800 One Perkins Drive 
Building 5, Suite F 
Baton Rouge LA 70808 
(225) 578-4343 
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Rate Counsel Consultant 
Kevin  O'Donnell  
Nova Energy Consultants, Inc. 
1350 SE Maynard Road, Suite 101 
Cary NC 27511 
KODonnell@novaenergyconsultants.com 
 

 Rate Counsel Consultant 
Charles  Salamone  
Cape Power System Consulting, Inc. 
630 Cumberland Drive 
Flagler Beach FL 32136 
(774) 271-0383 
csalamone@capepowersystems.com 
 

 Waters & Bugbee, Inc. 
Jeff  Waters  
Waters and Bugbee, Inc 
75 S Gold Drive 
Hamilton NJ 08691 
jwaters@watersandbugbee.com 
 

 


